
2019 Central Minnesota Conference Meet       Kimball Area High School - 5/14/2019  
  
================================================================================ 
 Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored  
================================================================================ 
 1) Maple Lake 201  2) Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimba 138  
 3) Howard Lake-Waverly-Winste 110  4) Pierz 84  
 5) Paynesville Area 56  6) Holdingford 51  
 7) Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 30  
 
================================================================================ 
 Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored  
================================================================================ 
 1) Pierz 162.50 2) Howard Lake-Waverly-Winst 130  
 3) Holdingford 122 4) Paynesville Area 87  
 5) Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimbal 63.50 6) Maple Lake 63  
 7) Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 42  
 
 
Event 33 Girls Shot Put 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 44-04 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 44-04 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Flight 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Althoff, Abby 10 Maple Lake 26-05.00 27-06.00  
 2 Gray, Olivia 8 Pierz 27-00.00 24-05.00  
 3 Ahl, Allyson 11 Paynesville Area 24-00.00 23-06.00  
 4 Rose, Anna 9 Eden Valley- 25-03.00 23-01.00  
 5 Gilk, Kaitlyn 9 Paynesville Area 24-06.50 21-08.50  
 6 Kiphuth, Megan 9 Eden Valley- 23-00.00 20-10.50  
Flight 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Horn, Ellie 10 Howard Lake- 27-02.00 30-02.50q  
 2 Lien, Hannah 11 Belgrade-Bro 31-02.00 29-10.00q  
 3 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 30-04.00 29-08.00q  
 4 Jones, Karissa 10 Belgrade-Bro 31-05.00 28-08.00  
 5 Pogatchnik, Maya 11 Holdingford 27-06.50 27-08.50  
 6 Tautges, Marybeth 10 Pierz 28-09.00 27-02.00  
 7 Mitchell, Victoria 10 Pierz 27-09.00 25-08.50  
Flight 3 Preliminaries  
 1 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 34-07.00 33-09.00q  
 2 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 32-09.00 32-10.00q  
 3 Neumann, Natalie 9 Maple Lake 31-09.25 32-05.50q  
 4 Thieschafer, Kenzie 12 Belgrade-Bro 33-06.00 32-04.50q  
 5 Groos, Bethany 11 Howard Lake- 34-08.50 32-03.00q  
 6 Powell, Gracelyn 10 Eden Valley- 32-04.50 30-06.00q  
 7 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 31-07.00 24-11.00  
============================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 44-04 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 44-04 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 34-07.00 33-09.00q 3 
 2 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 32-09.00 32-10.00q 3 
 3 Neumann, Natalie 9 Maple Lake 31-09.25 32-05.50q 3 
 4 Thieschafer, Kenzie 12 Belgrade-Bro 33-06.00 32-04.50q 3 
 5 Groos, Bethany 11 Howard Lake- 34-08.50 32-03.00q 3 
 6 Powell, Gracelyn 10 Eden Valley- 32-04.50 30-06.00q 3 
 7 Horn, Ellie 10 Howard Lake- 27-02.00 30-02.50q 2 
 8 Lien, Hannah 11 Belgrade-Bro 31-02.00 29-10.00q 2 



 9 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 30-04.00 29-08.00q 2 
 10 Jones, Karissa 10 Belgrade-Bro 31-05.00 28-08.00 2 
 11 Pogatchnik, Maya 11 Holdingford 27-06.50 27-08.50 2 
 12 Althoff, Abby 10 Maple Lake 26-05.00 27-06.00 1 
 13 Tautges, Marybeth 10 Pierz 28-09.00 27-02.00 2 
 14 Mitchell, Victoria 10 Pierz 27-09.00 25-08.50 2 
 15 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 31-07.00 24-11.00 3 
 16 Gray, Olivia 8 Pierz 27-00.00 24-05.00 1 
 17 Ahl, Allyson 11 Paynesville Area 24-00.00 23-06.00 1 
 18 Rose, Anna 9 Eden Valley- 25-03.00 23-01.00 1 
 19 Gilk, Kaitlyn 9 Paynesville Area 24-06.50 21-08.50 1 
 20 Kiphuth, Megan 9 Eden Valley- 23-00.00 20-10.50 1 
 
  
Event 34 Boys Shot Put 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 49-10.75 5/15/2018 Adam Ripplinger, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 53-07 1994 Gary Kummet, Pierz  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Flight 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Young, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 32-08.50 33-01.00  
 2 Paumen, Nathan 9 Maple Lake 32-09.00 32-09.00  
 3 Sorenson, Santos 9 Belgrade-Bro 32-00.00 32-06.00  
 4 Peterson, Braden 9 Maple Lake 33-11.75 31-01.00  
 5 Bertram, Jacob 12 Paynesville Area 31-00.00 29-08.00  
 6 Klaphake, Austin 11 Belgrade-Bro 24-03.50 24-04.00  
 -- Miller, Nathan 9 Paynesville Area 24-01.50 ND  
Flight 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Jacobs, Wyatt 12 Maple Lake 37-06.50 38-09.00q  
 2 Evens, Jack 11 Eden Valley- 38-08.00 38-03.50q  
 3 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 39-04.00 38-01.00  
 4 Grimsley, Dylan 12 Holdingford 37-01.00 35-11.00  
 5 Reed, William 11 Pierz 36-08.00 35-03.00  
 6 Corriveau, Tyler 11 Pierz 36-10.00 34-05.00  
 7 Graham, Jackson 10 Eden Valley- 35-08.00 33-02.50  
Flight 3 Preliminaries  
 1 Willoughby, Christian 11 Holdingford 44-08.75 44-01.50q  
 2 Traut, Zach 11 Pierz 43-03.50 43-08.50q  
 3 Uhlenkamp, Brendan 11 Paynesville Area 41-03.00 40-05.00q  
 3 Mathisen, Quinn 11 Howard Lake- 45-07.00 40-05.00q  
 5 Ruprecht, Alex 12 Holdingford 41-01.00 40-03.50q  
 6 Schanus, Joe 11 Howard Lake- 39-07.00 39-03.50q  
 7 Bangasser, Brock 12 Howard Lake- 43-08.00 38-02.00q  
============================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 49-10.75 5/15/2018 Adam Ripplinger, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 53-07 1994 Gary Kummet, Pierz  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Willoughby, Christian 11 Holdingford 44-08.75 44-01.50q 3 
 2 Traut, Zach 11 Pierz 43-03.50 43-08.50q 3 
 3 Uhlenkamp, Brendan 11 Paynesville Area 41-03.00 40-05.00q 3 
 3 Mathisen, Quinn 11 Howard Lake- 45-07.00 40-05.00q 3 
 5 Ruprecht, Alex 12 Holdingford 41-01.00 40-03.50q 3 
 6 Schanus, Joe 11 Howard Lake- 39-07.00 39-03.50q 3 
 7 Jacobs, Wyatt 12 Maple Lake 37-06.50 38-09.00q 2 
 8 Evens, Jack 11 Eden Valley- 38-08.00 38-03.50q 2 
 9 Bangasser, Brock 12 Howard Lake- 43-08.00 38-02.00q 3 
 10 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 39-04.00 38-01.00 2 
 11 Grimsley, Dylan 12 Holdingford 37-01.00 35-11.00 2 
 12 Reed, William 11 Pierz 36-08.00 35-03.00 2 



 13 Corriveau, Tyler 11 Pierz 36-10.00 34-05.00 2 
 14 Graham, Jackson 10 Eden Valley- 35-08.00 33-02.50 2 
 15 Young, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 32-08.50 33-01.00 1 
 16 Paumen, Nathan 9 Maple Lake 32-09.00 32-09.00 1 
 17 Sorenson, Santos 9 Belgrade-Bro 32-00.00 32-06.00 1 
 18 Peterson, Braden 9 Maple Lake 33-11.75 31-01.00 1 
 19 Bertram, Jacob 12 Paynesville Area 31-00.00 29-08.00 1 
 20 Klaphake, Austin 11 Belgrade-Bro 24-03.50 24-04.00 1 
 -- Miller, Nathan 9 Paynesville Area 24-01.50 ND 1 
 
Event 35 Girls Discus Throw 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 121-06 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 128-04 2010 Shawny Kramer  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Flight 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Gray, Olivia 8 Pierz 76-02 73-04  
 2 Evans, Mallory 8 Eden Valley- 73-06 67-02  
 3 Gilk, Kaitlyn 9 Paynesville Area 64-06 63-00  
 4 Tautges, Marybeth 10 Pierz 64-10 60-01  
 5 Campbell, Kjerstin 11 Paynesville Area 55-11 53-09  
 6 Kiphuth, Megan 9 Eden Valley- 64-01 52-11  
Flight 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Raymond, Natasha 11 Maple Lake 83-03 83-02q  
 2 Mitchell, Victoria 10 Pierz 83-03 82-11q  
 3 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 85-01 80-08q  
 4 Pogatchnik, Maya 11 Holdingford 77-07.50 78-02  
 5 Knight, Emily 12 Belgrade-Bro 78-11 77-02  
 6 Jones, Karissa 10 Belgrade-Bro 80-09 55-02  
 7 Kimmons, Kaitlin 11 Holdingford 77-06.50 51-02  
Flight 3 Preliminaries  
 1 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 106-02 101-03q  
 2 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 06-09.50 98-05q  
 3 Powell, Gracelyn 10 Eden Valley- 96-11.50 93-07q  
 4 Horn, Ellie 10 Howard Lake- 95-11 90-08q  
 5 Neumann, Natalie 9 Maple Lake 98-09 84-04q  
 6 Lien, Hannah 11 Belgrade-Bro 89-01 83-07q  
 7 Groos, Bethany 11 Howard Lake- 86-00 78-08  
============================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 121-06 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 128-04 2010 Shawny Kramer  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 106-02 101-03q 3 
 2 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 06-09.50 98-05q 3 
 3 Powell, Gracelyn 10 Eden Valley- 96-11.50 93-07q 3 
 4 Horn, Ellie 10 Howard Lake- 95-11 90-08q 3 
 5 Neumann, Natalie 9 Maple Lake 98-09 84-04q 3 
 6 Lien, Hannah 11 Belgrade-Bro 89-01 83-07q 3 
 7 Raymond, Natasha 11 Maple Lake 83-03 83-02q 2 
 8 Mitchell, Victoria 10 Pierz 83-03 82-11q 2 
 9 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 85-01 80-08q 2 
 10 Groos, Bethany 11 Howard Lake- 86-00 78-08 3 
 11 Pogatchnik, Maya 11 Holdingford 77-07.50 78-02 2 
 12 Knight, Emily 12 Belgrade-Bro 78-11 77-02 2 
 13 Gray, Olivia 8 Pierz 76-02 73-04 1 
 14 Evans, Mallory 8 Eden Valley- 73-06 67-02 1 
 15 Gilk, Kaitlyn 9 Paynesville Area 64-06 63-00 1 
 16 Tautges, Marybeth 10 Pierz 64-10 60-01 1 
 17 Jones, Karissa 10 Belgrade-Bro 80-09 55-02 2 



 18 Campbell, Kjerstin 11 Paynesville Area 55-11 53-09 1 
 19 Kiphuth, Megan 9 Eden Valley- 64-01 52-11 1 
 20 Kimmons, Kaitlin 11 Holdingford 77-06.50 51-02 2 
 
  
Event 36 Boys Discus Throw 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 140-11 5/15/2018 Quinn Mathison, HLWW  
 CMC: $ 152-07 1992 Don Dawson, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Flight 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Peterson, Braden 9 Maple Lake 87-00 81-05  
 2 Bertram, Jacob 12 Paynesville Area 75-04.50 80-11  
 3 Gries, Jordan 11 Maple Lake 86-06 76-01  
 4 Jones, Branton 8 Belgrade-Bro 82-03 75-05  
 5 Sorenson, Santos 9 Belgrade-Bro 68-05 67-04  
 6 Klaphake, Austin 11 Belgrade-Bro 58-04 63-01  
 7 Larson, Bryan 9 Paynesville Area 60-00 55-10  
Flight 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Graham, Jackson 10 Eden Valley- 103-07 105-09q  
 2 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 105-11 102-00q  
 3 Corriveau, Tyler 11 Pierz 107-04 96-03  
 4 Jacobs, Wyatt 12 Maple Lake 95-00 95-09  
 5 Schlegel, Brandon 11 Pierz 97-03 95-03  
 6 Trobec, Spencer 11 Holdingford 104-06 94-06  
 7 Evens, Jack 11 Eden Valley- 103-02 93-04  
Flight 3 Preliminaries  
 1 Mathisen, Quinn 11 Howard Lake- 142-04 140-07q  
 2 Traut, Zach 11 Pierz 134-01 118-05q  
 3 Uhlenkamp, Brendan 11 Paynesville Area 117-06 114-05q  
 4 Willoughby, Christian 11 Holdingford 122-03 113-02q  
 5 Ruprecht, Alex 12 Holdingford 135-09 111-02q  
 6 Schanus, Joe 11 Howard Lake- 112-11 109-07q  
 7 Bangasser, Brock 12 Howard Lake- 107-07 105-06q  
============================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 140-11 5/15/2018 Quinn Mathison, HLWW  
 CMC: $ 152-07 1992 Don Dawson, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Mathisen, Quinn 11 Howard Lake- 142-04 140-07q 3 
 2 Traut, Zach 11 Pierz 134-01 118-05q 3 
 3 Uhlenkamp, Brendan 11 Paynesville Area 117-06 114-05q 3 
 4 Willoughby, Christian 11 Holdingford 122-03 113-02q 3 
 5 Ruprecht, Alex 12 Holdingford 135-09 111-02q 3 
 6 Schanus, Joe 11 Howard Lake- 112-11 109-07q 3 
 7 Graham, Jackson 10 Eden Valley- 103-07 105-09q 2 
 8 Bangasser, Brock 12 Howard Lake- 107-07 105-06q 3 
 9 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 105-11 102-00q 2 
 10 Corriveau, Tyler 11 Pierz 107-04 96-03 2 
 11 Jacobs, Wyatt 12 Maple Lake 95-00 95-09 2 
 12 Schlegel, Brandon 11 Pierz 97-03 95-03 2 
 13 Trobec, Spencer 11 Holdingford 104-06 94-06 2 
 14 Evens, Jack 11 Eden Valley- 103-02 93-04 2 
 15 Peterson, Braden 9 Maple Lake 87-00 81-05 1 
 16 Bertram, Jacob 12 Paynesville Area 75-04.50 80-11 1 
 17 Gries, Jordan 11 Maple Lake 86-06 76-01 1 
 18 Jones, Branton 8 Belgrade-Bro 82-03 75-05 1 
 19 Sorenson, Santos 9 Belgrade-Bro 68-05 67-04 1 
 20 Klaphake, Austin 11 Belgrade-Bro 58-04 63-01 1 
 21 Larson, Bryan 9 Paynesville Area 60-00 55-10 1 



 
Event 25 Girls Long Jump 
========================================================================= 
 CMC: $ 16-05.50 5/15/2018 Maggie Larson, MALA  
 CMC: $ 18-07.25 1996 Mortenson, Becker  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries  
 1 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 17-00.50 $ 17-03.50q 
 2 Peterson, Bionca 12 Maple Lake 14-11.00 16-00.50q 
 3 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16-07.00 16-00.00q 
 4 Johnson, Brynn 10 Paynesville Area 16-06.25 15-10.25q 
 5 Kuechle, Sawyer 11 Eden Valley- 15-10.00 15-09.75q 
 6 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 16-08.25 15-07.50q 
 7 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 16-07.00 15-03.50q 
 8 Kroska, Emma 12 Pierz 15-10.00 15-03.00q 
 9 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 15-07.25 15-00.75q 
 10 Swanson, Haley 12 Holdingford 14-11.00  
 11 Pederson, Samantha 11 Paynesville Area 14-07.25 14-10.00  
 12 Breth, Jaden 10 Holdingford 13-09.25 14-07.25  
 13 Reed, Tori 11 Belgrade-Bro 15-00.50 14-03.00  
 14 Scherping, Raquel 10 Howard Lake- 15-05.00 14-02.75  
 15 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 14-09.75 14-02.50  
 16 Knight, Allisa 10 Belgrade-Bro 15-02.00 14-02.00  
 17 McClelland, Eva 9 Maple Lake 14-08.00 14-01.50  
 18 Anderson, Shelby 9 Belgrade-Bro 14-05.00 13-11.50  
 19 Schumacher, Hailey 11 Howard Lake- 14-04.00 13-04.50  
 20 Dockendorf, Allie 11 Eden Valley- 13-08.50 13-00.25  
 21 Stanley, Emma 8 Paynesville Area 11-04.00 11-02.50  
 
Event 26 Boys Long Jump 
========================================================================= 
 CMC: $ 20-09.50 5/15/2018 Kyle Felling, BEBE  
 CMC: $ 21-06 2017 Blake Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 23-09.50 $ 21-07.00q 
 2 Albright, Remington 11 Howard Lake- 20-06.00 19-09.75q 
 3 Hoeft, Jason 11 Paynesville Area 18-10.00 19-07.25q 
 4 Kranz, Josh 12 Paynesville Area 19-04.00 19-01.00q 
 5 Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 17-11.50 18-10.00q 
 6 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 19-10.50 18-08.00q 
 7 Gross, Alex 12 Pierz 19-07.00 18-07.50q 
 8 Luchsinger, Lance 8 Howard Lake- 17-06.00 18-06.25q 
 9 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 18-10.00 18-05.50q 
 10 Patrick, Tyson 12 Holdingford 19-02.50 17-11.00  
 11 Fish, Billy 10 Eden Valley- 18-00.00 17-09.75  
 12 Fodstad, Eric 12 Eden Valley- 17-11.00 17-05.00  
 13 Patrick, Connor 8 Holdingford 17-00.00 17-03.25  
 14 Ethen, Will 10 Holdingford 17-09.00 17-01.75  
 15 Rauch, Mason 9 Pierz 18-00.00 17-01.00  
 16 O'Konek, Cameron 10 Paynesville Area 17-06.50 17-00.25  
 17 Severson, Riley 9 Maple Lake 16-08.00 16-11.75  
 18 Peterson, Aspen 12 Belgrade-Bro 17-00.00 16-08.00  
 19 Mortenson, Jordan 12 Maple Lake 16-06.00 16-06.75  
 20 Fynboh, Joe 10 Maple Lake 16-10.00 15-05.25  
 21 Reed, Jamison 8 Belgrade-Bro 14-04.00 14-05.50  
 
Event 27 Girls Triple Jump 
========================================================================= 
 CMC: $ 36-04 5/15/2018 Maggie Larson, MALA  



 CMC: $ 36-09 2010 Nicole Berscheid, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries  
 1 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 38-08.00 $ 38-01.00q 
 2 Knight, Allisa 10 Belgrade-Bro 32-06.00 32-09.00q 
 3 Schumacher, Hailey 11 Howard Lake- 32-05.00 32-06.00q 
 4 McClelland, Eva 9 Maple Lake 31-03.50 31-11.00q 
 5 Reed, Tori 11 Belgrade-Bro 31-03.00 31-04.00q 
 5 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 30-10.00 31-04.00q 
 7 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 31-05.75 31-01.00q 
 8 Schumacher, Ashley 10 Howard Lake- 31-06.00 30-11.00q 
 9 Heath, Harmony 8 Maple Lake 28-08.50 30-08.00q 
 10 Scherping, Raquel 10 Howard Lake- 30-01.00 30-05.50  
 10 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 30-08.00 30-05.50  
 12 Lochner, Maddie 7 Pierz 29-02.00 30-04.00  
 13 Poster, Madison 10 Pierz 29-07.25 29-11.00  
 14 Phelps, Taylor 10 Eden Valley- 29-06.75 29-01.00  
 15 Campbell, Isabel 10 Paynesville Area 29-02.50 27-08.00  
 16 Wuebkers, Cheyenne 9 Holdingford 27-00.00 27-07.00  
 17 Ignace, Delaney 10 Paynesville Area 28-00.00 27-04.00  
 18 Schaefer, Christine 9 Pierz 26-11.50 25-11.00  
 
Event 28 Boys Triple Jump 
========================================================================= 
 CMC: $ 44-09 5/15/2018 Matthias Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 44-09 5/15/2018 Matthias Algarin, Pierz  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
========================================================================= 
Preliminaries  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 48-10.00 43-08.50q 
 2 Hoeft, Jason 11 Paynesville Area 40-07.00 41-09.50q 
 3 Zillmer, Caden 11 Howard Lake- 38-10.50 40-00.00q 
 4 Mortenson, Jordan 12 Maple Lake 37-11.00 39-02.00q 
 5 Kranz, Josh 12 Paynesville Area 39-07.25 38-07.50q 
 6 Strub, Daryn 12 Maple Lake 37-02.00 38-02.00q 
 7 Kenning, Parker 10 Eden Valley- 38-03.50 38-00.00q 
 8 Gatz, AJ 10 Howard Lake- 36-08.75 36-07.00q 
 9 Rauch, Mason 9 Pierz 35-02.00 35-11.50q 
 10 Rheault, Jacob 10 Howard Lake- 34-10.50 35-08.50  
 11 Ethen, Will 10 Holdingford 36-02.00 35-05.50  
 12 Moore, Adam 9 Eden Valley- 36-00.00 35-02.00  
 13 Severson, Riley 9 Maple Lake 33-01.00 33-08.00  
 14 Mastey, Sam 8 Belgrade-Bro 32-10.00 33-02.50  
 -- Molitor, Mason 11 Eden Valley- 37-01.00 ND  
 -- Sowada, Nathan 10 Holdingford 36-11.00 ND  
 
Event 29 Girls High Jump 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 5-04 5/15/2018 Hannah Ehlinger, EdenVallWatKimb  
 CMC: $ 5-04 5/15/2018 Hannah Ehlinger, EdenVallWatKimb  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Lashinski, Brekanda 10 Pierz 4-10.00 5-00.00 10  
 2 Scherping, Mikayla 11 Howard Lake- 4-10.00 4-10.00 8  
 3 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 4-10.00 J4-10.00 6  
 4 Schmidt, Ari 10 Holdingford 4-10.00 4-08.00 5  
 5 Edmonson, Kylie 9 Maple Lake 4-08.00 4-06.00 4  
 6 Tangen, Kyleigh 8 Paynesville Area 4-10.00 J4-06.00 3  
 7 Roufs, Isabelle 12 Howard Lake- 4-08.00 J4-06.00 2  
 8 Borgert, Elizabeth 9 Maple Lake 4-06.00 J4-06.00 1  



 9 Riley, Natalie 9 Paynesville Area 4-08.00 J4-06.00  
 10 Knight, Emily 12 Belgrade-Bro 4-08.00 J4-06.00  
 11 Streit, Abby 8 Holdingford 4-06.00 4-04.00  
 11 Schwinghammer, Tiyana 8 Belgrade-Bro 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 -- McClelland, Eva 9 Maple Lake 4-04.00 NH  
 -- Brutger, Macey 9 Eden Valley- 4-04.00 NH  
 -- Schaefer, Christine 9 Pierz 4-02.00 NH  
 -- Kriesel, Taylor 9 Howard Lake- 4-03.00 NH  
 -- Voss, Kacie 11 Belgrade-Bro 4-08.00 NH  
 -- Teicher, Leya 8 Eden Valley- 4-06.00 NH  
 -- Schiefelbein, Luci 9 Eden Valley- 4-05.00 NH  
 -- Gaebe, Erica 10 Paynesville Area 4-06.00 NH  
  
Event 30 Boys High Jump 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 6-00 5/15/2018 Matthew Notch, EdenVallWatKimb  
 CMC: $ 6-05 2010 Trisco, Haag, Mooney, Beck, EVWK, ML  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Goodall, Blake 12 Belgrade-Bro 5-08.00 5-10.00 10  
 2 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 5-08.00 J5-10.00 8  
 3 Fischer, Jacob 12 Holdingford 6-00.00 5-08.00 6  
 4 Moulzolf, Carter 11 Pierz 5-06.00 5-06.00 5  
 5 Uhlenkamp, Brendan 11 Paynesville Area 5-08.00 5-04.00 4  
 6 Kuske, Caleb 9 Pierz 5-04.00 J5-04.00 3  
 7 Belanger, Brayden 10 Maple Lake 5-04.00 5-02.00 2  
 8 Mortenson, Jordan 12 Maple Lake 5-06.00 J5-02.00 1  
 9 Krych, Ethan 9 Pierz 5-04.00 J5-02.00  
 9 Miller, Michael 11 Holdingford 5-02.00 J5-02.00  
 9 Larson, Bryan 9 Paynesville Area 5-04.00 J5-02.00  
 9 Schmidt, Brody 10 Eden Valley- 5-06.00 J5-02.00  
 9 Wendroth, Jordan 10 Eden Valley- 5-06.00 J5-02.00  
 9 Sowada, Nathan 10 Holdingford 5-08.00 J5-02.00  
 9 Berndt, Charlie 10 Maple Lake 5-06.00 J5-02.00  
 9 Woolhouse, Carson 10 Howard Lake- 5-06.00 J5-02.00  
 -- Pieper, Kaden 8 Belgrade-Bro 5-06.00 NH  
 
Event 31 Girls Pole Vault 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 9-00 5/15/2018 Gracie Elsenpeter, MALA  
 CMC: $ 10-00 2010 Macki Nelson, EV-W/K  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 8-06.00 9-03.00$ 10  
 2 Peterson, Bionca 12 Maple Lake 8-00.00 8-06.00 8  
 3 Borgert, Elizabeth 9 Maple Lake 8-03.00 J8-06.00 6  
 4 Koopmeiners, Taylor 12 Holdingford 7-06.00 8-00.00 5  
 5 Zimmermann, Ellie 9 Paynesville Area 8-00.00 J8-00.00 4  
 6 Teicher, Leya 8 Eden Valley- 7-09.00 7-07.00 3  
 7 Boser, Dylann 8 Pierz 8-06.00 7-06.00 2  
 8 Poster, Madison 10 Pierz 7-00.00 J7-06.00 1  
 9 Thorson, Mikayla 10 Howard Lake- 7-03.00 7-00.00  
 9 Severson, Madison 10 Howard Lake- 7-03.00 7-00.00  
 9 Walz, Rebekah 8 Paynesville Area 7-06.00 7-00.00  
 12 Westrich, Delaney 9 Eden Valley- 6-06.00 6-06.00  
 12 Smude, McKayla 8 Pierz 8-00.00 6-06.00  
 12 Roering, Harley 8 Belgrade-Bro 6-00.00 6-06.00  
 12 Marthaler, Tayjah 9 Belgrade-Bro 7-00.00 6-06.00  
 16 Diers, Neva 10 Howard Lake- 5-03.00 5-06.00  
 16 Weller, Katie 11 Belgrade-Bro 6-06.00 5-06.00  



 16 Lampert, Ally 11 Holdingford 7-00.00 5-06.00  
 
Event 32 Boys Pole Vault 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 11-03 5/15/2018 Colton Kasper, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 14-06 2017 Drew Dockendorf, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Frieler, Collin 12 Paynesville Area 11-06.00 11-06.00$ 10  
 2 Harren, Lance 11 Holdingford 12-00.00 J11-06.00$ 8  
 3 Schlegel, Brandon 11 Pierz 10-06.00 10-06.00 5.50 
 3 Utecht, Derek 11 Eden Valley- 11-06.00 10-06.00 5.50 
 5 Stangl, Ryan 12 Pierz 10-06.00 J10-06.00 4  
 6 Kraemer, Wesley 11 Holdingford 11-00.00 J10-06.00 3  
 7 Williams, Eric 10 Howard Lake- 8-00.00 9-00.00 2  
 8 Young, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 9-06.00 J9-00.00 1  
 9 Tutchtenhagen, Ryan 11 Howard Lake- 8-09.00 J9-00.00  
 9 Cranston, Sean 12 Maple Lake 10-03.00 J9-00.00  
 11 Neutz, Daniel 10 Maple Lake 8-06.00 8-00.00  
 11 Wetch, Noah 9 Maple Lake 8-06.00 8-00.00  
 11 Anderson, Justin 8 Holdingford 8-06.00 8-00.00  
 14 Feucht, Nevada 10 Belgrade-Bro 7-00.00 7-00.00  
 14 Morris, Andrew 9 Pierz 7-00.00 7-00.00  
 -- Uhlenkamp, Nic 9 Paynesville Area 8-06.00 NH  
 -- Helmbrecht, Parker 10 Howard Lake- 10-09.00 NH  
================================================================================ 
 Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored  
================================================================================ 
 1) Pierz 162.50 2) Howard Lake-Waverly-Winst 130  
 3) Holdingford 122 4) Paynesville Area 87  
 5) Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimbal 63.50 6) Maple Lake 63  
 7) Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 42  
 
Event 3 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 16.17 5/15/2018 Gracie Elsenpeter, MALA  
 CMC: $ 15.44 1995 Sarah Stanach, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Heat 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 15.47 $ 16.15Q  
 2 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 17.32 17.23Q  
 3 Lanners, Kaitlyn 12 Pierz 18.10 17.88q  
 4 Walz, Rebekah 8 Paynesville Area 18.87 19.24  
 5 Campbell, Isabel 10 Paynesville Area 19.18 19.47  
Heat 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16.16 $ 15.87Q  
 2 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 17.25 17.32Q  
 3 Scherping, Mikayla 11 Howard Lake- 18.58 17.84q  
 4 Keppers, Holly 12 Holdingford 18.75 18.62  
 5 Schwinghammer, Tiyana 8 Belgrade-Bro 19.24 18.78  
 6 Harvey, Desiree 11 Maple Lake 21.45 22.03  
Heat 3 Preliminaries  
 1 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 16.60 16.48Q  
 2 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 16.93 16.52Q  
 3 Swanson, Haley 12 Holdingford 18.65 18.44  
 4 Huggett, Mickenzie 12 Howard Lake- 19.78 19.26  
 5 Breth, Jaden 10 Holdingford 19.93 19.34  
 6 Edmonson, Kylie 9 Maple Lake 18.73 21.36  
============================================================================ 



 CMC: $ 16.17 5/15/2018 Gracie Elsenpeter, MALA  
 CMC: $ 15.44 1995 Sarah Stanach, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16.16 $ 15.87Q 2 
 2 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 15.47 $ 16.15Q 1 
 3 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 16.60 16.48Q 3 
 4 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 16.93 16.52Q 3 
 5 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 17.32 17.23Q 1 
 6 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 17.25 17.32Q 2 
 7 Scherping, Mikayla 11 Howard Lake- 18.58 17.84q 2 
 8 Lanners, Kaitlyn 12 Pierz 18.10 17.88q 1 
 9 Swanson, Haley 12 Holdingford 18.65 18.44 3 
 10 Keppers, Holly 12 Holdingford 18.75 18.62 2 
 11 Schwinghammer, Tiyana 8 Belgrade-Bro 19.24 18.78 2 
 12 Walz, Rebekah 8 Paynesville Area 18.87 19.24 1 
 13 Huggett, Mickenzie 12 Howard Lake- 19.78 19.26 3 
 14 Breth, Jaden 10 Holdingford 19.93 19.34 3 
 15 Campbell, Isabel 10 Paynesville Area 19.18 19.47 1 
 16 Edmonson, Kylie 9 Maple Lake 18.73 21.36 3 
 17 Harvey, Desiree 11 Maple Lake 21.45 22.03 2 
 
Event 4 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 16.46 5/15/2018 Evan DeMorett, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 15.34 1992 Ryan Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Heat 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Zillmer, Caden 11 Howard Lake- 15.85 16.49Q  
 2 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 18.22 17.72Q  
 3 Strub, Daryn 12 Maple Lake 17.02 17.80q  
 4 Kuske, Caleb 9 Pierz 19.65 19.41q  
 5 Lindeman, Jaden 10 Pierz 19.60 19.90q  
 6 Kiley, Grant 9 Holdingford 20.95 20.70  
 7 Mastey, Sam 8 Belgrade-Bro 20.75 20.91  
Heat 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Becker, Zachary 12 Pierz 16.46 $ 16.14Q  
 2 Klug, Jack 10 Maple Lake 16.62 16.58Q  
 3 Holz, Michael 10 Holdingford 19.85 20.42q  
 4 Beneke, Caleb 12 Maple Lake 21.63 21.28  
 5 Knott, Brandon 8 Howard Lake- 20.17 21.48  
 6 Wirz, Austin 12 Eden Valley- 18.74 21.48  
============================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 16.46 5/15/2018 Evan DeMorett, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 15.34 1992 Ryan Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Becker, Zachary 12 Pierz 16.46 $ 16.14Q 2 
 2 Zillmer, Caden 11 Howard Lake- 15.85 16.49Q 1 
 3 Klug, Jack 10 Maple Lake 16.62 16.58Q 2 
 4 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 18.22 17.72Q 1 
 5 Strub, Daryn 12 Maple Lake 17.02 17.80q 1 
 6 Kuske, Caleb 9 Pierz 19.65 19.41q 1 
 7 Lindeman, Jaden 10 Pierz 19.60 19.90q 1 
 8 Holz, Michael 10 Holdingford 19.85 20.42q 2 
 9 Kiley, Grant 9 Holdingford 20.95 20.70 1 
 10 Mastey, Sam 8 Belgrade-Bro 20.75 20.91 1 
 11 Beneke, Caleb 12 Maple Lake 21.63 21.28 2 



 12 Knott, Brandon 8 Howard Lake- 20.17 21.48 2 
 13 Wirz, Austin 12 Eden Valley- 18.74 21.48 2 
 
 
Event 5 Girls 100 Meter Dash 
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 13.17 5/15/2018 Jenna Benson, HLWW  
 CMC: $ 12.64 2002 Tayna Disher, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Heat 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Boser, Dylann 8 Pierz 13.62 13.55Q  
 2 Davis, Catera 8 Eden Valley- 13.89 13.75Q  
 3 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 13.92 13.77q  
 4 Anderson, Shelby 9 Belgrade-Bro 14.27 13.99  
 5 Smude, Katelyn 11 Pierz 14.31 14.35  
 6 Peichel, Jazmine 8 Paynesville Area 16.02 16.05  
 7 Nelson, Olivia 8 Paynesville Area 16.60 16.90  
Heat 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 13.62 13.43Q  
 2 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 13.80 13.62Q  
 3 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 14.18 13.76q  
 4 Lafave, Callie 12 Maple Lake 13.96 14.05  
 5 Payne, Emma 11 Maple Lake 14.31 14.33  
 6 Lampert, Abigail 10 Holdingford 14.73  
 7 Remer, Carolyn 9 Howard Lake- 15.30 15.99  
Heat 3 Preliminaries  
 1 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 13.74 13.52Q  
 2 Severson, Madison 10 Howard Lake- 13.70 13.71Q  
 3 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 14.03 13.81  
 4 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 14.15 14.09  
 5 Vliem, Rebekah 11 Belgrade-Bro 14.88 14.75  
 6 Umana, Jaylah 11 Eden Valley- 14.76 14.78  
============================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 13.17 5/15/2018 Jenna Benson, HLWW  
 CMC: $ 12.64 2002 Tayna Disher, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 13.62 13.43Q 2 
 2 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 13.74 13.52Q 3 
 3 Boser, Dylann 8 Pierz 13.62 13.55Q 1 
 4 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 13.80 13.62Q 2 
 5 Severson, Madison 10 Howard Lake- 13.70 13.71Q 3 
 6 Davis, Catera 8 Eden Valley- 13.89 13.75Q 1 
 7 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 14.18 13.76q 2 
 8 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 13.92 13.77q 1 
 9 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 14.03 13.81 3 
 10 Anderson, Shelby 9 Belgrade-Bro 14.27 13.99 1 
 11 Lafave, Callie 12 Maple Lake 13.96 14.05 2 
 12 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 14.15 14.09 3 
 13 Payne, Emma 11 Maple Lake 14.31 14.33 2 
 14 Smude, Katelyn 11 Pierz 14.31 14.35 1 
 15 Lampert, Abigail 10 Holdingford 14.73 2 
 16 Vliem, Rebekah 11 Belgrade-Bro 14.88 14.75 3 
 17 Umana, Jaylah 11 Eden Valley- 14.76 14.78 3 
 18 Remer, Carolyn 9 Howard Lake- 15.30 15.99 2 
 19 Peichel, Jazmine 8 Paynesville Area 16.02 16.05 1 
 20 Nelson, Olivia 8 Paynesville Area 16.60 16.90 1 
 
 



Event 6 Boys 100 Meter Dash 
8 Advance: Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 
=========================================================================  
 CMC: $ 11.38 5/15/2018 Kyle Felling, BEBE  
 CMC: $ 11.21 2017 Blake Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims  
=========================================================================  
Heat 1 Preliminaries  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 10.96 $ 11.22Q  
 2 Fish, Billy 10 Eden Valley- 11.88 11.93Q  
 3 Hall, Riley 8 Maple Lake 12.22 11.95  
 4 Fodstad, Eric 12 Eden Valley- 11.98 11.98  
 5 Ocoro, Kingsley 7 Maple Lake 12.23 12.33  
 6 Rheault, Jacob 10 Howard Lake- 12.80 12.47  
 7 Cranston, Sean 12 Maple Lake 12.62 12.72  
Heat 2 Preliminaries  
 1 Goodall, Blake 12 Belgrade-Bro 11.84 $ 11.34Q  
 2 Fischer, Jacob 12 Holdingford 11.64 11.57Q  
 3 Wander, Reece 10 Paynesville Area 12.50 12.04  
 4 Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 12.23 12.09  
 5 Gatz, AJ 10 Howard Lake- 12.21 12.09  
 6 Boese, Collin 8 Howard Lake- 12.09 12.34  
 7 DeMark, Jordan 9 Holdingford 13.73 13.29  
Heat 3 Preliminaries  
 1 Gross, Alex 12 Pierz 11.84 11.58Q  
 2 Burg, Calvin 12 Paynesville Area 12.11 11.68Q  
 3 Patrick, Tyson 12 Holdingford 11.84 11.69q  
 4 Laning, Evan 10 Paynesville Area 12.43 11.92q  
 5 Rauch, Mason 9 Pierz 12.25 12.22  
============================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 11.38 5/15/2018 Kyle Felling, BEBE  
 CMC: $ 11.21 2017 Blake Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Prelims H# 
============================================================================ 
Preliminaries  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 10.96 $ 11.22Q 1 
 2 Goodall, Blake 12 Belgrade-Bro 11.84 $ 11.34Q 2 
 3 Gross, Alex 12 Pierz 11.84 11.58Q 3 
 4 Fischer, Jacob 12 Holdingford 11.64 11.57Q 2 
 5 Burg, Calvin 12 Paynesville Area 12.11 11.68Q 3 
 6 Fish, Billy 10 Eden Valley- 11.88 11.93Q 1 
 7 Patrick, Tyson 12 Holdingford 11.84 11.69q 3 
 8 Laning, Evan 10 Paynesville Area 12.43 11.92q 3 
 9 Hall, Riley 8 Maple Lake 12.22 11.95 1 
 10 Fodstad, Eric 12 Eden Valley- 11.98 11.98 1 
 11 Wander, Reece 10 Paynesville Area 12.50 12.04 2 
 12 Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 12.23 12.09 2 
 13 Gatz, AJ 10 Howard Lake- 12.21 12.09 2 
 14 Rauch, Mason 9 Pierz 12.25 12.22 3 
 15 Ocoro, Kingsley 7 Maple Lake 12.23 12.33 1 
 16 Boese, Collin 8 Howard Lake- 12.09 12.34 2 
 17 Rheault, Jacob 10 Howard Lake- 12.80 12.47 1 
 18 Cranston, Sean 12 Maple Lake 12.62 12.72 1 
 19 DeMark, Jordan 9 Holdingford 13.73 13.29 2 
 
 
Event 25 Girls Long Jump 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 16-05.50 5/15/2018 Maggie Larson, MALA  
 CMC: $ 18-07.25 1996 Mortenson, Becker  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 



Finals  
 1 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 17-03.50 17-03.50$ 10  
 2 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 16-00.00 16-03.75 8  
 3 Johnson, Brynn 10 Paynesville Area 15-10.25 16-01.50 6  
 4 Peterson, Bionca 12 Maple Lake 16-00.50 16-00.50 5  
 5 Kuechle, Sawyer 11 Eden Valley- 15-09.75 15-09.75 4  
 6 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 15-07.50 15-07.50 3  
 7 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 15-03.50 15-03.50 2  
 8 Kroska, Emma 12 Pierz 15-03.00 15-03.00 1  
 9 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 15-00.75 15-02.75  
Preliminaries  
 10 Swanson, Haley 12 Holdingford 14-11.00  
 11 Pederson, Samantha 11 Paynesville Area 14-10.00  
 12 Breth, Jaden 10 Holdingford 14-07.25  
 13 Reed, Tori 11 Belgrade-Bro 14-03.00  
 14 Scherping, Raquel 10 Howard Lake- 14-02.75  
 15 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 14-02.50  
 16 Knight, Allisa 10 Belgrade-Bro 14-02.00  
 17 McClelland, Eva 9 Maple Lake 14-01.50  
 18 Anderson, Shelby 9 Belgrade-Bro 13-11.50  
 19 Schumacher, Hailey 11 Howard Lake- 13-04.50  
 20 Dockendorf, Allie 11 Eden Valley- 13-00.25  
 21 Stanley, Emma 8 Paynesville Area 11-02.50  
 
Event 26 Boys Long Jump 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 20-09.50 5/15/2018 Kyle Felling, BEBE  
 CMC: $ 21-06 2017 Blake Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 21-07.00 21-07.00$ 10  
 2 Albright, Remington 11 Howard Lake- 19-09.75 19-09.75 8  
 3 Hoeft, Jason 11 Paynesville Area 19-07.25 19-07.25 6  
 4 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 18-08.00 19-02.50 5  
 5 Kranz, Josh 12 Paynesville Area 19-01.00 19-01.00 4  
 6 Gross, Alex 12 Pierz 18-07.50 19-00.25 3  
 7 Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 18-10.00 18-10.00 2  
 8 Luchsinger, Lance 8 Howard Lake- 18-06.25 18-06.25 1  
 9 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 18-05.50 18-05.50  
Preliminaries  
 10 Patrick, Tyson 12 Holdingford 17-11.00  
 11 Fish, Billy 10 Eden Valley- 17-09.75  
 12 Fodstad, Eric 12 Eden Valley- 17-05.00  
 13 Patrick, Connor 8 Holdingford 17-03.25  
 14 Ethen, Will 10 Holdingford 17-01.75  
 15 Rauch, Mason 9 Pierz 17-01.00  
 16 O'Konek, Cameron 10 Paynesville Area 17-00.25  
 17 Severson, Riley 9 Maple Lake 16-11.75  
 18 Peterson, Aspen 12 Belgrade-Bro 16-08.00  
 19 Mortenson, Jordan 12 Maple Lake 16-06.75  
 20 Fynboh, Joe 10 Maple Lake 15-05.25  
 21 Reed, Jamison 8 Belgrade-Bro 14-05.50  
 
Event 27 Girls Triple Jump 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 36-04 5/15/2018 Maggie Larson, MALA  
 CMC: $ 36-09 2010 Nicole Berscheid, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 38-01.00 38-01.00$ 10  



 2 Knight, Allisa 10 Belgrade-Bro 32-09.00 32-09.00 8  
 3 Schumacher, Hailey 11 Howard Lake- 32-06.00 32-06.00 6  
 4 McClelland, Eva 9 Maple Lake 31-11.00 31-11.00 5  
 5 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 31-04.00 31-06.00 4  
 6 Reed, Tori 11 Belgrade-Bro 31-04.00 31-04.00 3  
 7 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 31-01.00 31-01.00 2  
 8 Schumacher, Ashley 10 Howard Lake- 30-11.00 30-11.00 1  
 9 Heath, Harmony 8 Maple Lake 30-08.00 30-08.00  
Preliminaries  
 10 Scherping, Raquel 10 Howard Lake- 30-05.50  
 10 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 30-05.50  
 12 Lochner, Maddie 7 Pierz 30-04.00  
 13 Poster, Madison 10 Pierz 29-11.00  
 14 Phelps, Taylor 10 Eden Valley- 29-01.00  
 15 Campbell, Isabel 10 Paynesville Area 27-08.00  
 16 Wuebkers, Cheyenne 9 Holdingford 27-07.00  
 17 Ignace, Delaney 10 Paynesville Area 27-04.00  
 18 Schaefer, Christine 9 Pierz 25-11.00  
 
Event 28 Boys Triple Jump 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 44-09 5/15/2018 Matthias Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 44-09 5/15/2018 Matthias Algarin, Pierz  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 43-08.50 43-08.50 10  
 2 Hoeft, Jason 11 Paynesville Area 41-09.50 41-10.00 8  
 3 Mortenson, Jordan 12 Maple Lake 39-02.00 40-00.50 6  
 4 Kranz, Josh 12 Paynesville Area 38-07.50 40-00.00 5  
 5 Zillmer, Caden 11 Howard Lake- 40-00.00 J40-00.00 4  
 6 Strub, Daryn 12 Maple Lake 38-02.00 38-02.00 3  
 7 Kenning, Parker 10 Eden Valley- 38-00.00 38-00.00 2  
 8 Gatz, AJ 10 Howard Lake- 36-07.00 37-02.00 1  
 9 Rauch, Mason 9 Pierz 35-11.50 35-11.50  
Preliminaries  
 10 Rheault, Jacob 10 Howard Lake- 35-08.50  
 11 Ethen, Will 10 Holdingford 35-05.50  
 12 Moore, Adam 9 Eden Valley- 35-02.00  
 13 Severson, Riley 9 Maple Lake 33-08.00  
 14 Mastey, Sam 8 Belgrade-Bro 33-02.50  
 -- Molitor, Mason 11 Eden Valley- ND  
 -- Sowada, Nathan 10 Holdingford ND  
 
Event 33 Girls Shot Put 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 44-04 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 44-04 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 33-09.00 33-09.00 10  
 2 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 32-10.00 33-03.50 8  
 3 Groos, Bethany 11 Howard Lake- 32-03.00 33-01.00 6  
 4 Thieschafer, Kenzie 12 Belgrade-Bro 32-04.50 32-06.50 5  
 5 Neumann, Natalie 9 Maple Lake 32-05.50 32-05.50 4  
 6 Powell, Gracelyn 10 Eden Valley- 30-06.00 30-08.00 3  
 7 Horn, Ellie 10 Howard Lake- 30-02.50 30-02.50 2  
 8 Lien, Hannah 11 Belgrade-Bro 29-10.00 30-02.00 1  
 9 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 29-08.00 29-03.00  
Preliminaries  
 10 Jones, Karissa 10 Belgrade-Bro 28-08.00  



 11 Pogatchnik, Maya 11 Holdingford 27-08.50  
 12 Althoff, Abby 10 Maple Lake 27-06.00  
 13 Tautges, Marybeth 10 Pierz 27-02.00  
 14 Mitchell, Victoria 10 Pierz 25-08.50  
 15 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 24-11.00  
 16 Gray, Olivia 8 Pierz 24-05.00  
 17 Ahl, Allyson 11 Paynesville Area 23-06.00  
 18 Rose, Anna 9 Eden Valley- 23-01.00  
 19 Gilk, Kaitlyn 9 Paynesville Area 21-08.50  
 20 Kiphuth, Megan 9 Eden Valley- 20-10.50  
 
Event 34 Boys Shot Put 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 49-10.75 5/15/2018 Adam Ripplinger, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 53-07 1994 Gary Kummet, Pierz  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Mathisen, Quinn 11 Howard Lake- 40-05.00 45-00.00 10  
 2 Traut, Zach 11 Pierz 43-08.50 44-03.50 8  
 3 Willoughby, Christian 11 Holdingford 44-01.50 44-01.50 6  
 4 Ruprecht, Alex 12 Holdingford 40-03.50 41-06.00 5  
 5 Uhlenkamp, Brendan 11 Paynesville Area 40-05.00 40-05.00 4  
 6 Bangasser, Brock 12 Howard Lake- 38-02.00 40-02.50 3  
 7 Evens, Jack 11 Eden Valley- 38-03.50 39-07.00 2  
 8 Schanus, Joe 11 Howard Lake- 39-03.50 39-03.00 1  
 9 Jacobs, Wyatt 12 Maple Lake 38-09.00 38-09.00  
Preliminaries  
 10 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 38-01.00  
 11 Grimsley, Dylan 12 Holdingford 35-11.00  
 12 Reed, William 11 Pierz 35-03.00  
 13 Corriveau, Tyler 11 Pierz 34-05.00  
 14 Graham, Jackson 10 Eden Valley- 33-02.50  
 15 Young, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 33-01.00  
 16 Paumen, Nathan 9 Maple Lake 32-09.00  
 17 Sorenson, Santos 9 Belgrade-Bro 32-06.00  
 18 Peterson, Braden 9 Maple Lake 31-01.00  
 19 Bertram, Jacob 12 Paynesville Area 29-08.00  
 20 Klaphake, Austin 11 Belgrade-Bro 24-04.00  
 -- Miller, Nathan 9 Paynesville Area ND  
 
Event 35 Girls Discus Throw 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 121-06 5/15/2018 Beth-el Algarin, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 128-04 2010 Shawny Kramer  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Long, Courtney 12 Howard Lake- 101-03 105-04 10  
 2 Deringer, Bri 12 Maple Lake 98-05 100-04 8  
 3 Horn, Ellie 10 Howard Lake- 90-08 97-04 6  
 4 Neumann, Natalie 9 Maple Lake 84-04 94-05 5  
 5 Powell, Gracelyn 10 Eden Valley- 93-07 93-07 4  
 6 Raymond, Natasha 11 Maple Lake 83-02 84-06 3  
 7 Lien, Hannah 11 Belgrade-Bro 83-07 83-07 2  
 8 Mitchell, Victoria 10 Pierz 82-11 82-11 1  
 9 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 80-08 80-08  
Preliminaries  
 10 Groos, Bethany 11 Howard Lake- 78-08  
 11 Pogatchnik, Maya 11 Holdingford 78-02  
 12 Knight, Emily 12 Belgrade-Bro 77-02  
 13 Gray, Olivia 8 Pierz 73-04  



 14 Evans, Mallory 8 Eden Valley- 67-02  
 15 Gilk, Kaitlyn 9 Paynesville Area 63-00  
 16 Tautges, Marybeth 10 Pierz 60-01  
 17 Jones, Karissa 10 Belgrade-Bro 55-02  
 18 Campbell, Kjerstin 11 Paynesville Area 53-09  
 19 Kiphuth, Megan 9 Eden Valley- 52-11  
 20 Kimmons, Kaitlin 11 Holdingford 51-02  
 
Event 36 Boys Discus Throw 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 140-11 5/15/2018 Quinn Mathison, HLWW  
 CMC: $ 152-07 1992 Don Dawson, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Mathisen, Quinn 11 Howard Lake- 140-07 140-07 10  
 2 Ruprecht, Alex 12 Holdingford 111-02 126-08 8  
 3 Traut, Zach 11 Pierz 118-05 118-05 6  
 4 Uhlenkamp, Brendan 11 Paynesville Area 114-05 114-05 5  
 5 Willoughby, Christian 11 Holdingford 113-02 113-07 4  
 6 Schanus, Joe 11 Howard Lake- 109-07 109-07 3  
 7 Graham, Jackson 10 Eden Valley- 105-09 105-09 2  
 8 Bangasser, Brock 12 Howard Lake- 105-06 105-06 1  
 9 Stommes, Adam 11 Eden Valley- 102-00 102-00  
Preliminaries  
 10 Corriveau, Tyler 11 Pierz 96-03  
 11 Jacobs, Wyatt 12 Maple Lake 95-09  
 12 Schlegel, Brandon 11 Pierz 95-03  
 13 Trobec, Spencer 11 Holdingford 94-06  
 14 Evens, Jack 11 Eden Valley- 93-04  
 15 Peterson, Braden 9 Maple Lake 81-05  
 16 Bertram, Jacob 12 Paynesville Area 80-11  
 17 Gries, Jordan 11 Maple Lake 76-01  
 18 Jones, Branton 8 Belgrade-Bro 75-05  
 19 Sorenson, Santos 9 Belgrade-Bro 67-04  
 20 Klaphake, Austin 11 Belgrade-Bro 63-01  
 21 Larson, Bryan 9 Paynesville Area 55-10  
 
Event 1 Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 10:20.00 5/15/2018 Maple Lake, MALA  
 A Mergen, E Kiebel, K Edmonson, G Heying  
 CMC: $ 10:01.24 1999 Big Lake, Big Lake  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 10:19.30 10:09.16$ 10  
 1) Ruhland, Katie 8 2) Lyrek, Amaya 12  
 3) Lueders, Zya 10 4) Kuechle, Ellie 8  
 2 Maple Lake 10:15.89 10:15.98$ 8  
 1) Mergen, Ava 12 2) Kiebel, Ella 9  
 3) Borgert, Elizabeth 9 4) Heying, Grace 11  
 3 Holdingford 12:02.20 11:03.25 6  
 1) Mosey, Jada 7 2) Pflueger, Clara 9  
 3) Catton, Brooke 12 4) Lampert, Rebecca 9  
 4 Pierz 10:56.20 11:04.74 4  
 1) Kasper, Rachel 8 2) Kapsner, Kloe 10  
 3) Bakke, Kara 8 4) Gross, Kalli 11  
 5 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 11:05.00 11:15.50 2  
 1) Brabec, Erin 12 2) Scherping, Raquel 10  
 3) Kriesel, Taylor 9 4) Jetson, Melanie 9  
 6 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 11:50.61 11:44.87 1  



 1) Kollman, Kristy 10 2) Halvorson, Ella 8  
 3) Thieschafer, Kenzie 12 4) Tensen, Nina 10  
 
Event 2 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 8:39.19 5/15/2018 Eden Valley-W/Kimball, EdenVallWatKimb  
 H Gagnon, A Marquedant, J Blommer, M Notch  
 CMC: $ 8:18.34 1997 Big Lake, Big Lake  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Holdingford 8:57.61 8:46.56 10  
 1) Grebinoski, Benjamin 12 2) Woods, Ezekiel 11  
 3) Kolles, Blake 9 4) Hawn, Stuart 12  
 2 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 9:03.90 9:03.29 8  
 1) Karg, Caleb 9 2) Burau, Drew 9  
 3) Kurst, Diego 10 4) Leukuma, Cole 10  
 3 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 9:16.20 9:05.83 6  
 1) Marquedant, Alex 12 2) Blommer, Jake 11  
 3) Loch, Matt 10 4) Gathje, Greg 12  
 4 Pierz 9:15.70 9:14.76 4  
 1) Zajac, Mason 11 2) Gottwalt, David 10  
 3) Gottwalt, Alex 11 4) Hennen, Jaden 11  
 5 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 9:49.00 9:32.51 2  
 1) Feucht, Nevada 10 2) Kollman, Matthew 12  
 3) Peterson, Aspen 12 4) Wold, Robert 12  
 6 Maple Lake 9:48.95 10:01.21 1  
 1) Fynboh, Joe 10 2) Carter, Devon 10  
 3) Jude, Kyle 10 4) Lewis, Ben 11  
 
Event 3 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 16.17 5/15/2018 Gracie Elsenpeter, MALA  
 CMC: $ 15.44 1995 Sarah Stanach, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 15.87 15.80$ 10  
 2 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 16.15 15.82$ 8  
 3 Kimman, Ashley 8 Pierz 16.52 16.63 6  
 4 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 16.48 16.68 5  
 5 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 17.23 17.31 4  
 6 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 17.32 17.32 3  
 7 Scherping, Mikayla 11 Howard Lake- 17.84 18.04 2  
 8 Lanners, Kaitlyn 12 Pierz 17.88 18.14 1  
Preliminaries  
 9 Swanson, Haley 12 Holdingford 18.44  
 10 Keppers, Holly 12 Holdingford 18.62  
 11 Schwinghammer, Tiyana 8 Belgrade-Bro 18.78  
 12 Walz, Rebekah 8 Paynesville Area 19.24  
 13 Huggett, Mickenzie 12 Howard Lake- 19.26  
 14 Breth, Jaden 10 Holdingford 19.34  
 15 Campbell, Isabel 10 Paynesville Area 19.47  
 16 Edmonson, Kylie 9 Maple Lake 21.36  
 17 Harvey, Desiree 11 Maple Lake 22.03  
 
Event 4 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 16.46 5/15/2018 Evan DeMorett, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 15.34 1992 Ryan Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 



Finals  
 1 Zillmer, Caden 11 Howard Lake- 16.49 15.93$ 10  
 2 Becker, Zachary 12 Pierz 16.14 16.13$ 8  
 3 Klug, Jack 10 Maple Lake 16.58 16.90 6  
 4 Strub, Daryn 12 Maple Lake 17.80 17.41 5  
 5 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 17.72 17.44 4  
 6 Lindeman, Jaden 10 Pierz 19.90 19.78 3  
 7 Kuske, Caleb 9 Pierz 19.41 20.09 2  
 8 Holz, Michael 10 Holdingford 20.42 20.35 1  
Preliminaries  
 9 Kiley, Grant 9 Holdingford 20.70  
 10 Mastey, Sam 8 Belgrade-Bro 20.91  
 11 Beneke, Caleb 12 Maple Lake 21.28  
 12 Knott, Brandon 8 Howard Lake- 21.48  
 13 Wirz, Austin 12 Eden Valley- 21.48  
================================================================================ 
 
Event 5 Girls 100 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 13.17 5/15/2018 Jenna Benson, HLWW  
 CMC: $ 12.64 2002 Tayna Disher, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Moehrle, McKenna 8 Eden Valley- 13.52 13.30 10  
 2 Larson, Maggie 10 Maple Lake 13.43 13.38 8  
 3 Boser, Dylann 8 Pierz 13.55 13.58 6  
 4 Severson, Madison 10 Howard Lake- 13.71 13.59 5  
 5 Davis, Catera 8 Eden Valley- 13.75 13.63 4  
 6 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 13.62 13.67 3  
 7 Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 Paynesville Area 13.77 13.87 2  
 8 Paulzine, Paige 10 Holdingford 13.76 13.92 1  
Preliminaries  
 9 Hoikka, Lydia 10 Holdingford 13.81  
 10 Anderson, Shelby 9 Belgrade-Bro 13.99  
 11 Lafave, Callie 12 Maple Lake 14.05  
 12 Paul, Arianna 9 Howard Lake- 14.09  
 13 Payne, Emma 11 Maple Lake 14.33  
 14 Smude, Katelyn 11 Pierz 14.35  
 15 Lampert, Abigail 10 Holdingford 14.73  
 16 Vliem, Rebekah 11 Belgrade-Bro 14.75  
 17 Umana, Jaylah 11 Eden Valley- 14.78  
 18 Remer, Carolyn 9 Howard Lake- 15.99  
 19 Peichel, Jazmine 8 Paynesville Area 16.05  
 20 Nelson, Olivia 8 Paynesville Area 16.90  
 
Event 6 Boys 100 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 11.38 5/15/2018 Kyle Felling, BEBE  
 CMC: $ 11.21 2017 Blake Patrick, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Prelims Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 11.22 11.14$ 10  
 2 Goodall, Blake 12 Belgrade-Bro 11.34 11.52 8  
 3 Gross, Alex 12 Pierz 11.58 11.74 6  
 4 Fischer, Jacob 12 Holdingford 11.57 11.79 5  
 5 Burg, Calvin 12 Paynesville Area 11.68 11.82 4  
 6 Patrick, Tyson 12 Holdingford 11.69 11.89 3  
 7 Fish, Billy 10 Eden Valley- 11.93 11.96 2  
 8 Laning, Evan 10 Paynesville Area 11.92 12.09 1  
Preliminaries  



 9 Hall, Riley 8 Maple Lake 11.95  
 10 Fodstad, Eric 12 Eden Valley- 11.98  
 11 Wander, Reece 10 Paynesville Area 12.04  
 12 Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 12.09  
 13 Gatz, AJ 10 Howard Lake- 12.09  
 14 Rauch, Mason 9 Pierz 12.22  
 15 Ocoro, Kingsley 7 Maple Lake 12.33  
 16 Boese, Collin 8 Howard Lake- 12.34  
 17 Rheault, Jacob 10 Howard Lake- 12.47  
 18 Cranston, Sean 12 Maple Lake 12.72  
 19 DeMark, Jordan 9 Holdingford 13.29  
 
Event 7 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 1:49.69 5/15/2018 Pierz, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 1:49.69 5/15/2018 Pierz, Pierz  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Pierz 1:52.28 1:51.97 10  
 1) Andres, Brenna 11 2) Lashinski, Brekanda 10  
 3) Kimman, Ashley 8 4) Smeija, Jayden 11  
 2 Paynesville Area 1:54.00 1:52.55 8  
 1) Pederson, Samantha 11 2) Lieser, Natalie 10  
 3) Riley, Natalie 9 4) Johnson, Brynn 10  
 3 Maple Lake 1:54.31 1:52.72 6  
 1) Lafave, Callie 12 2) Peterson, Bionca 12  
 3) Zander, Allison 9 4) Edmonson, Kylie 9  
 4 Holdingford 1:54.76 1:52.87 4  
 1) Sand, Ellie 8 2) Streit, Abby 8  
 3) Catton, Bridget 12 4) Patrick, Jordyn 11  
 5 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 1:53.78 1:53.03 2  
 1) Moehrle, McKenna 8 2) Dockendorf, Allie 11  
 3) Kuechle, Sawyer 11 4) Hunt, Madelyn 9  
 6 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 2:02.58 1:56.99 1  
 1) Kaiser, Brooke 12 2) Weller, Katie 11  
 3) Anderson, Shelby 9 4) Reed, Tori 11  
 7 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 2:00.10 1:58.70  
 1) Scherping, Mikayla 11 2) Roufs, Isabelle 12  
 3) Gueningsman, Marit 10 4) Diers, Neva 10  
 
Event 8 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 1:34.80 5/15/2018 Pierz, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 1:33.70 2015 Pierz, Pierz  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Pierz 1:34.27 1:34.98 10  
 1) Moulzolf, Carter 11 2) Kasper, Colton 12  
 3) Krych, Ethan 9 4) Gross, Alex 12  
 2 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 1:37.81 1:35.68 8  
 1) Fodstad, Eric 12 2) Kenning, Parker 10  
 3) Klocker, Gavin 12 4) Schultz, Tucker 11  
 3 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 1:37.90 1:37.09 6  
 1) Albright, Remington 11 2) Williams, Eric 10  
 3) Koosman, Zach 11 4) Zillmer, Caden 11  
 4 Paynesville Area 1:41.23 1:39.91 4  
 1) Kranz, Josh 12 2) Laning, Evan 10  
 3) Wander, Reece 10 4) O'Konek, Cameron 10  
 5 Maple Lake 1:43.07 1:40.04 2  
 1) Paumen, Nathan 9 2) Fobbe, Justin 12  



 3) Ocoro, Kingsley 7 4) Belanger, Brayden 10  
 6 Holdingford 1:40.44 1:40.36 1  
 1) Miller, Michael 11 2) Ethen, Will 10  
 3) Grimsley, Dylan 12 4) Patrick, Connor 8  
 7 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 1:45.65 1:46.33  
 1) Wold, Robert 12 2) Jones, Branton 8  
 3) Reed, Jamison 8 4) Pieper, Kaden 8  
 
Event 9 Girls 1600 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 5:33.95 5/15/2018 Sophia Pribyl, MALA  
 CMC: $ 5:15.36 2015 Emily Donnay, EV-W/K  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Pribyl, Sophia 9 Maple Lake 5:25.23 5:25.42$ 10  
 2 Mallak, Gracie 11 Howard Lake- 5:26.22 5:25.60$ 8  
 3 Kuechle, Brookelyn 7 Eden Valley- 5:40.23 5:26.94$ 6  
 4 Carlson, Macy 9 Paynesville Area 5:40.99 5:31.75$ 5  
 5 Demarais, Augustus 10 Maple Lake 5:37.00 5:41.85 4  
 6 Miller, Mary 10 Maple Lake 5:39.57 5:44.08 3  
 7 Helgeson, Gwen 12 Howard Lake- 5:38.15 5:47.43 2  
 8 Tepley, Jackie 7 Howard Lake- 5:48.50 5:49.96 1  
 9 Kuechle, Cailyn 11 Eden Valley- 5:47.27 5:51.84  
 10 Zimmermann, Ellie 9 Paynesville Area 6:06.03 5:58.76  
 11 Kasper, Rachel 8 Pierz 6:01.28 6:01.95  
 12 Lampert, Rebecca 9 Holdingford 6:10.24 6:09.40  
 13 Andersen, Jenna 9 Eden Valley- 6:13.67 6:11.27  
 14 Gaebe, Erica 10 Paynesville Area 6:08.00 6:18.55  
 
Event 10 Boys 1600 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 4:52.38 5/15/2018 Luke Ryan, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 4:28.55 2016 Conner Schank, HL-WW  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Miller, Mike 12 Maple Lake 4:43.91 4:46.93$ 10  
 2 Pritchett, James 12 Paynesville Area 4:56.87 4:56.04 8  
 3 Woods, Ezekiel 11 Holdingford 4:57.58 4:56.32 6  
 4 Czanstowski, Nick 12 Howard Lake- 5:00.00 4:56.66 5  
 5 Prine, Gerrick 12 Howard Lake- 4:58.00 4:57.52 4  
 6 Provo, Alexander 12 Holdingford 5:01.83 4:59.87 3  
 7 Andres, Cole 11 Pierz 5:07.30 5:07.95 2  
 8 Gottwalt, David 10 Pierz 5:15.50 5:10.61 1  
 9 Helgeson, Preston 9 Howard Lake- 5:30.00 5:20.86  
 10 Gathje, Greg 12 Eden Valley- 5:21.31 5:21.80  
 11 Pieper, Kaden 8 Belgrade-Bro 5:20.04 5:28.58  
 12 Peterson, Aspen 12 Belgrade-Bro 5:53.10 5:41.51  
 13 Detloff, Dakota 10 Belgrade-Bro 6:02.52 5:42.67  
 14 Kramer, Zak 10 Eden Valley- 5:44.92 5:44.10  
 15 Lind, Nick 7 Maple Lake 5:47.62 5:46.38  
 16 Jude, Kyle 10 Maple Lake 5:33.00 5:47.36  
 17 Spoden, Riley 10 Eden Valley- 5:44.67 5:50.84  
 
Event 11 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 52.81 5/15/2018 Eden Valley-W/Kimball, EdenVallWatKimb  
 E Geislinger, B Kuechle, M Hunt, G Wagner  
 CMC: $ 50.64 2002 Holdingford, Holdingford  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 



Finals  
 1 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 52.18 51.56$ 10  
 1) Davis, Catera 8 2) Kuechle, Sawyer 11  
 3) Hunt, Madelyn 9 4) Moehrle, McKenna 8  
 2 Pierz 54.72 53.49 8  
 1) Boser, Dylann 8 2) Kroska, Emma 12  
 3) Lanners, Kaitlyn 12 4) Laney, Piper 9  
 3 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 54.20 53.90 6  
 1) Paul, Arianna 9 2) Roufs, Isabelle 12  
 3) Severson, Madison 10 4) Long, Courtney 12  
 4 Maple Lake 53.01 54.40 4  
 1) Lafave, Callie 12 2) Zander, Allison 9  
 3) Payne, Emma 11 4) Larson, Maggie 10  
 5 Holdingford 55.75 54.54 2  
 1) Hoikka, Lydia 10 2) Sand, Ellie 8  
 3) Lampert, Abigail 10 4) Paulzine, Paige 10  
 6 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 55.69 54.59 1  
 1) Weller, Katie 11 2) Anderson, Shelby 9  
 3) Marthaler, Tayjah 9 4) Reed, Tori 11  
 7 Paynesville Area 54.78 56.86  
 1) Walz, Rebekah 8 2) Tangen, Kyleigh 8  
 3) Roeske, Kianna 9 4) Campbell, Isabel 10  
 
Event 12 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 45.79 5/15/2018 Holdingford High School, Holdingford  
 G Olson, A Yamry, T Patrick, J Fischer  
 CMC: $ 44.64 2017 Holdingford, Holdingford  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Paynesville Area 46.29 45.78$ 10  
 1) Burg, Calvin 12 2) Hoeft, Jason 11  
 3) Laning, Evan 10 4) Wander, Reece 10  
 2 Holdingford 46.69 46.01 8  
 1) Bomgaars, Braden 10 2) Grimsley, Dylan 12  
 3) Patrick, Tyson 12 4) Fischer, Jacob 12  
 3 Pierz 47.08 46.49 6  
 1) Stangl, Ryan 12 2) Krych, Ethan 9  
 3) Kasper, Colton 12 4) Rauch, Mason 9  
 4 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 46.32 46.60 4  
 1) Fodstad, Eric 12 2) Fish, Billy 10  
 3) Molitor, Mason 11 4) Klocker, Gavin 12  
 5 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 47.50 47.97 2  
 1) Gatz, AJ 10 2) Boese, Collin 8  
 3) Albright, Remington 11 4) Mathisen, Quinn 11  
 6 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 52.56 51.63 1  
 1) Jones, Branton 8 2) Mastey, Sam 8  
 3) Reed, Jamison 8 4) Pieper, Kaden 8  
 -- Maple Lake 48.19 DQ  
 1) Paumen, Nathan 9 2) Berndt, Charlie 10  
 3) Ocoro, Kingsley 7 4) Hall, Riley 8  
 
Event 13 Girls 400 Meter Dash 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 60.73 5/15/2018 Brenna Andres, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 59.24 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
 -- Punnonen, Ursula 12 Belgrade-Bro 77.51 SCR  
 -- Malone, Rees 11 Howard Lake- 77.90 SCR  
Section 1  



 1 Kriesel, Taylor 9 Howard Lake- 71.20 69.33 1  
 2 Roeske, Kianna 9 Paynesville Area 68.76 69.86  
 3 Tensen, Nina 10 Belgrade-Bro 72.62  
 4 Doege, Bailey 8 Pierz 75.40 72.89  
 5 Stanley, Emma 8 Paynesville Area 76.08 73.37  
 6 Graham, Kate 10 Maple Lake 71.14 74.18  
 7 Cheney, McKenzie 11 Pierz 77.10 74.84  
Section 2  
 1 Kuechle, Ellie 8 Eden Valley- 59.76 60.45$ 10  
 2 Lyrek, Amaya 12 Eden Valley- 63.17 62.46 8  
 3 Kiebel, Ella 9 Maple Lake 65.27 64.01 6  
 4 Catton, Bridget 12 Holdingford 64.58 64.05 5  
 5 Kaiser, Brooke 12 Belgrade-Bro 66.76 64.76 4  
 6 Streit, Abby 8 Holdingford 67.61 65.88 3  
 7 Zander, Allison 9 Maple Lake 66.79 66.56 2  
 8 Swenson, Cloey 9 Pierz 68.64 70.52  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 60.73 5/15/2018 Brenna Andres, Pierz  
 CMC: $ 59.24 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Kuechle, Ellie 8 Eden Valley- 59.76 60.45$ 2 10  
 2 Lyrek, Amaya 12 Eden Valley- 63.17 62.46 2 8  
 3 Kiebel, Ella 9 Maple Lake 65.27 64.01 2 6  
 4 Catton, Bridget 12 Holdingford 64.58 64.05 2 5  
 5 Kaiser, Brooke 12 Belgrade-Bro 66.76 64.76 2 4  
 6 Streit, Abby 8 Holdingford 67.61 65.88 2 3  
 7 Zander, Allison 9 Maple Lake 66.79 66.56 2 2  
 8 Kriesel, Taylor 9 Howard Lake- 71.20 69.33 1 1  
 9 Roeske, Kianna 9 Paynesville Area 68.76 69.86 1  
 10 Swenson, Cloey 9 Pierz 68.64 70.52 2  
 11 Tensen, Nina 10 Belgrade-Bro 72.62 1  
 12 Doege, Bailey 8 Pierz 75.40 72.89 1  
 13 Stanley, Emma 8 Paynesville Area 76.08 73.37 1  
 14 Graham, Kate 10 Maple Lake 71.14 74.18 1  
 15 Cheney, McKenzie 11 Pierz 77.10 74.84 1  
 -- Malone, Rees 11 Howard Lake- 77.90 SCR  
 -- Punnonen, Ursula 12 Belgrade-Bro 77.51 SCR  
 
Event 14 Boys 400 Meter Dash 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 49.59 5/15/2018 Matthew Notch, EdenVallWatKimb  
 CMC: $ 49.59 5/15/2018 Matthew Notch, EdenVallWatKimb  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Kleist, Makullen 9 Eden Valley- 63.12 62.92  
 2 Diakite, Sean 9 Holdingford 65.41 65.30  
 3 Bebus, Jake 7 Paynesville Area 77.27 71.74  
 4 Pribyl, Zach 9 Maple Lake 69.12 1:25.39  
Section 2  
 1 Zachmann, Kody 10 Howard Lake- 60.80 57.06  
 2 Karol, Avery 7 Paynesville Area 58.97 58.20  
 3 Caturia, Brandon 9 Howard Lake- 59.60 59.08  
 4 Pawlu, Bradley 10 Pierz 59.90 59.34  
 5 Jones, Branton 8 Belgrade-Bro 60.00 60.31  
 6 Hall, Riley 8 Maple Lake 59.99 61.18  
Section 3  
 1 Schultz, Tucker 11 Eden Valley- 52.22 51.80 10  
 2 Bomgaars, Braden 10 Holdingford 53.73 52.43 8  
 3 Becker, Zachary 12 Pierz 52.30 52.51 6  



 4 Blommer, Jake 11 Eden Valley- 55.60 53.95 5  
 5 Hawn, Stuart 12 Holdingford 54.49 54.06 4  
 6 Williams, Eric 10 Howard Lake- 54.65 54.27 3  
 7 Stangl, Ryan 12 Pierz 56.28 54.81 2  
 8 Fobbe, Justin 12 Maple Lake 57.58 56.90 1  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 49.59 5/15/2018 Matthew Notch, EdenVallWatKimb  
 CMC: $ 49.59 5/15/2018 Matthew Notch, EdenVallWatKimb  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Schultz, Tucker 11 Eden Valley- 52.22 51.80 3 10  
 2 Bomgaars, Braden 10 Holdingford 53.73 52.43 3 8  
 3 Becker, Zachary 12 Pierz 52.30 52.51 3 6  
 4 Blommer, Jake 11 Eden Valley- 55.60 53.95 3 5  
 5 Hawn, Stuart 12 Holdingford 54.49 54.06 3 4  
 6 Williams, Eric 10 Howard Lake- 54.65 54.27 3 3  
 7 Stangl, Ryan 12 Pierz 56.28 54.81 3 2  
 8 Fobbe, Justin 12 Maple Lake 57.58 56.90 3 1  
 9 Zachmann, Kody 10 Howard Lake- 60.80 57.06 2  
 10 Karol, Avery 7 Paynesville Area 58.97 58.20 2  
 11 Caturia, Brandon 9 Howard Lake- 59.60 59.08 2  
 12 Pawlu, Bradley 10 Pierz 59.90 59.34 2  
 13 Jones, Branton 8 Belgrade-Bro 60.00 60.31 2  
 14 Hall, Riley 8 Maple Lake 59.99 61.18 2  
 15 Kleist, Makullen 9 Eden Valley- 63.12 62.92 1  
 16 Diakite, Sean 9 Holdingford 65.41 65.30 1  
 17 Bebus, Jake 7 Paynesville Area 77.27 71.74 1  
 18 Pribyl, Zach 9 Maple Lake 69.12 1:25.39 1  
 
Event 15 Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 49.14 5/15/2018 Gracie Elsenpeter, MALA  
 CMC: $ 46.44 2005 Jen Becker, EV-W/K  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
 -- Voss, Kacie 11 Belgrade-Bro 58.99 SCR  
Section 1  
 1 Praska, Grace 9 Maple Lake 57.42 58.72  
 2 Ignace, Delaney 10 Paynesville Area 60.95 58.96  
Section 2  
 1 Dockendorf, Allie 11 Eden Valley- 53.02 50.77 4  
 2 Schwinghammer, Tiyana 8 Belgrade-Bro 53.74 52.34  
 3 Gross, Kalli 11 Pierz 53.04 52.50  
 4 Keppers, Holly 12 Holdingford 55.42 53.10  
 5 Gueningsman, Marit 10 Howard Lake- 54.66 54.90  
 6 Huggett, Mickenzie 12 Howard Lake- 56.28 57.21  
 7 Campbell, Isabel 10 Paynesville Area 56.11 58.05  
Section 3  
 1 Andres, Brenna 11 Pierz 49.61 47.98$ 10  
 2 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 47.78 48.95$ 8  
 3 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 50.46 49.49 6  
 4 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 50.83 50.04 5  
 5 Pederson, Samantha 11 Paynesville Area 50.31 50.78 3  
 6 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 50.83 51.11 2  
 7 Baumann, Brooke 9 Howard Lake- 49.94 51.19 1  
 8 Edmonson, Kylie 9 Maple Lake 52.98 53.36  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 49.14 5/15/2018 Gracie Elsenpeter, MALA  
 CMC: $ 46.44 2005 Jen Becker, EV-W/K  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 



Finals  
 1 Andres, Brenna 11 Pierz 49.61 47.98$ 3 10  
 2 Kuechle, Brielle 8 Eden Valley- 47.78 48.95$ 3 8  
 3 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 50.46 49.49 3 6  
 4 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 50.83 50.04 3 5  
 5 Dockendorf, Allie 11 Eden Valley- 53.02 50.77 2 4  
 6 Pederson, Samantha 11 Paynesville Area 50.31 50.78 3 3  
 7 Kleist, Kennedy 12 Eden Valley- 50.83 51.11 3 2  
 8 Baumann, Brooke 9 Howard Lake- 49.94 51.19 3 1  
 9 Schwinghammer, Tiyana 8 Belgrade-Bro 53.74 52.34 2  
 10 Gross, Kalli 11 Pierz 53.04 52.50 2  
 11 Keppers, Holly 12 Holdingford 55.42 53.10 2  
 12 Edmonson, Kylie 9 Maple Lake 52.98 53.36 3  
 13 Gueningsman, Marit 10 Howard Lake- 54.66 54.90 2  
 14 Huggett, Mickenzie 12 Howard Lake- 56.28 57.21 2  
 15 Campbell, Isabel 10 Paynesville Area 56.11 58.05 2  
 16 Praska, Grace 9 Maple Lake 57.42 58.72 1  
 17 Ignace, Delaney 10 Paynesville Area 60.95 58.96 1  
 -- Voss, Kacie 11 Belgrade-Bro 58.99 SCR  
 
Event 16 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 41.21 5/15/2018 Evan DeMorett, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 40.04 2000 Adan Maine, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Miller, Michael 11 Holdingford 48.49 48.21 1  
 2 Mastey, Sam 8 Belgrade-Bro 53.52 51.53  
 3 Kuske, Caleb 9 Pierz 52.02 51.93  
 4 Lindeman, Jaden 10 Pierz 52.72 52.12  
 5 Holz, Michael 10 Holdingford 52.71 52.69  
 6 Reed, Jamison 8 Belgrade-Bro 52.92 53.30  
 7 Burau, Drew 9 Howard Lake- 52.53 53.42  
 8 Beneke, Caleb 12 Maple Lake 57.10 53.60  
Section 2  
 1 Moulzolf, Carter 11 Pierz 42.22 41.63 10  
 2 Strub, Daryn 12 Maple Lake 42.54 42.87 8  
 3 Klug, Jack 10 Maple Lake 43.50 43.11 6  
 4 Zillmer, Caden 11 Howard Lake- 42.49 43.81 5  
 5 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 45.52 46.27 4  
 6 Kenning, Parker 10 Eden Valley- 47.10 47.39 3  
 7 Wirz, Austin 12 Eden Valley- 47.19 47.43 2  
 8 Kiley, Grant 9 Holdingford 48.16 49.98  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 41.21 5/15/2018 Evan DeMorett, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 40.04 2000 Adan Maine, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Moulzolf, Carter 11 Pierz 42.22 41.63 2 10  
 2 Strub, Daryn 12 Maple Lake 42.54 42.87 2 8  
 3 Klug, Jack 10 Maple Lake 43.50 43.11 2 6  
 4 Zillmer, Caden 11 Howard Lake- 42.49 43.81 2 5  
 5 Lade, Spencer 10 Howard Lake- 45.52 46.27 2 4  
 6 Kenning, Parker 10 Eden Valley- 47.10 47.39 2 3  
 7 Wirz, Austin 12 Eden Valley- 47.19 47.43 2 2  
 8 Miller, Michael 11 Holdingford 48.49 48.21 1 1  
 9 Kiley, Grant 9 Holdingford 48.16 49.98 2  
 10 Mastey, Sam 8 Belgrade-Bro 53.52 51.53 1  
 11 Kuske, Caleb 9 Pierz 52.02 51.93 1  
 12 Lindeman, Jaden 10 Pierz 52.72 52.12 1  



 13 Holz, Michael 10 Holdingford 52.71 52.69 1  
 14 Reed, Jamison 8 Belgrade-Bro 52.92 53.30 1  
 15 Burau, Drew 9 Howard Lake- 52.53 53.42 1  
 16 Beneke, Caleb 12 Maple Lake 57.10 53.60 1  
 
Event 17 Girls 800 Meter Run 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 2:31.55 5/15/2018 Sophia Pribyl, MALA  
 CMC: $ 2:21.84 2002 Dedra Brey, Big Lake  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
 -- Spanier, Aubrie 9 Paynesville Area 2:43.00 SCR  
Section 1  
 1 Catton, Brooke 12 Holdingford 2:48.83 2:48.00  
 2 Kapsner, Kloe 10 Pierz 2:50.81 2:49.41  
 3 Wood, Danielle 10 Howard Lake- 3:08.73 2:53.07  
 4 Halvorson, Ella 8 Belgrade-Bro 3:00.37 2:53.98  
 5 Lindsay, Jackie 10 Belgrade-Bro 3:03.32 2:56.04  
 6 Bakke, Kara 8 Pierz 2:54.03 2:57.18  
 7 Lochner, Ellie 9 Pierz 2:56.70 2:59.93  
 8 Berendt, Alyssa 11 Holdingford 3:01.28  
 9 Woitalla, Mikayla 10 Holdingford 3:22.42  
Section 2  
 1 Mallak, Gracie 11 Howard Lake- 2:29.50 2:26.09$ 10  
 2 Pribyl, Sophia 9 Maple Lake 2:29.29 2:28.16$ 8  
 3 Mergen, Ava 12 Maple Lake 2:33.53 2:28.34$ 6  
 4 Kuechle, Cailyn 11 Eden Valley- 2:34.11 2:28.59$ 5  
 5 Heying, Grace 11 Maple Lake 2:35.89 2:33.14 4  
 6 Lieser, Natalie 10 Paynesville Area 2:38.44 2:35.03 3  
 7 Ruhland, Katie 8 Eden Valley- 2:37.86 2:36.82 2  
 8 Ludwig, MaKenna 12 Eden Valley- 2:43.05 2:42.03 1  
 9 Brabec, Erin 12 Howard Lake- 2:43.63 2:45.31  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 2:31.55 5/15/2018 Sophia Pribyl, MALA  
 CMC: $ 2:21.84 2002 Dedra Brey, Big Lake  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Mallak, Gracie 11 Howard Lake- 2:29.50 2:26.09$ 2 10  
 2 Pribyl, Sophia 9 Maple Lake 2:29.29 2:28.16$ 2 8  
 3 Mergen, Ava 12 Maple Lake 2:33.53 2:28.34$ 2 6  
 4 Kuechle, Cailyn 11 Eden Valley- 2:34.11 2:28.59$ 2 5  
 5 Heying, Grace 11 Maple Lake 2:35.89 2:33.14 2 4  
 6 Lieser, Natalie 10 Paynesville Area 2:38.44 2:35.03 2 3  
 7 Ruhland, Katie 8 Eden Valley- 2:37.86 2:36.82 2 2  
 8 Ludwig, MaKenna 12 Eden Valley- 2:43.05 2:42.03 2 1  
 9 Brabec, Erin 12 Howard Lake- 2:43.63 2:45.31 2  
 10 Catton, Brooke 12 Holdingford 2:48.83 2:48.00 1  
 11 Kapsner, Kloe 10 Pierz 2:50.81 2:49.41 1  
 12 Wood, Danielle 10 Howard Lake- 3:08.73 2:53.07 1  
 13 Halvorson, Ella 8 Belgrade-Bro 3:00.37 2:53.98 1  
 14 Lindsay, Jackie 10 Belgrade-Bro 3:03.32 2:56.04 1  
 15 Bakke, Kara 8 Pierz 2:54.03 2:57.18 1  
 16 Lochner, Ellie 9 Pierz 2:56.70 2:59.93 1  
 17 Berendt, Alyssa 11 Holdingford 3:01.28 1  
 18 Woitalla, Mikayla 10 Holdingford 3:22.42 1  
 -- Spanier, Aubrie 9 Paynesville Area 2:43.00 SCR  
 
Event 18 Boys 800 Meter Run 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 2:06.85 5/15/2018 Jared Thell, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 2:00.44 2008 Dan Merritt, HL-WW  



 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Kollman, Matthew 12 Belgrade-Bro 2:20.62 2:15.33 4  
 2 Fynboh, Joe 10 Maple Lake 2:21.95 2:23.15  
 3 Wold, Robert 12 Belgrade-Bro 2:29.23 2:27.53  
 4 Wendroth, Jordan 10 Eden Valley- 2:25.78 2:28.18  
 5 Detloff, Dakota 10 Belgrade-Bro 2:30.00 2:30.65  
 6 Schomer, Landon 10 Pierz 2:29.90 2:31.12  
 7 Clear, Cade 10 Holdingford 2:34.80 2:34.43  
 8 Jude, Kyle 10 Maple Lake 2:36.01 2:36.81  
 9 Carter, Devon 10 Maple Lake 2:36.10 2:41.32  
Section 2  
 1 Grebinoski, Benjamin 12 Holdingford 2:08.72 2:08.01 10  
 2 Hennen, Jaden 11 Pierz 2:14.50 2:08.84 8  
 3 Marquedant, Alex 12 Eden Valley- 2:11.72 2:10.20 6  
 4 Leukuma, Cole 10 Howard Lake- 2:14.00 2:11.52 5  
 5 Karg, Caleb 9 Howard Lake- 2:15.40 2:16.49 3  
 6 Zajac, Mason 11 Pierz 2:16.80 2:17.08 2  
 7 Prine, Gerrick 12 Howard Lake- 2:15.00 2:18.29 1  
 8 Kolles, Blake 9 Holdingford 2:19.16 2:22.49  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 2:06.85 5/15/2018 Jared Thell, Holdingford  
 CMC: $ 2:00.44 2008 Dan Merritt, HL-WW  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Grebinoski, Benjamin 12 Holdingford 2:08.72 2:08.01 2 10  
 2 Hennen, Jaden 11 Pierz 2:14.50 2:08.84 2 8  
 3 Marquedant, Alex 12 Eden Valley- 2:11.72 2:10.20 2 6  
 4 Leukuma, Cole 10 Howard Lake- 2:14.00 2:11.52 2 5  
 5 Kollman, Matthew 12 Belgrade-Bro 2:20.62 2:15.33 1 4  
 6 Karg, Caleb 9 Howard Lake- 2:15.40 2:16.49 2 3  
 7 Zajac, Mason 11 Pierz 2:16.80 2:17.08 2 2  
 8 Prine, Gerrick 12 Howard Lake- 2:15.00 2:18.29 2 1  
 9 Kolles, Blake 9 Holdingford 2:19.16 2:22.49 2  
 10 Fynboh, Joe 10 Maple Lake 2:21.95 2:23.15 1  
 11 Wold, Robert 12 Belgrade-Bro 2:29.23 2:27.53 1  
 12 Wendroth, Jordan 10 Eden Valley- 2:25.78 2:28.18 1  
 13 Detloff, Dakota 10 Belgrade-Bro 2:30.00 2:30.65 1  
 14 Schomer, Landon 10 Pierz 2:29.90 2:31.12 1  
 15 Clear, Cade 10 Holdingford 2:34.80 2:34.43 1  
 16 Jude, Kyle 10 Maple Lake 2:36.01 2:36.81 1  
 17 Carter, Devon 10 Maple Lake 2:36.10 2:41.32 1  
 
Event 19 Girls 200 Meter Dash 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 27.80 5/15/2018 Brynn Johnson, PAYN  
 CMC: $ 25.14 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
Section 1  
 1 Tangen, Kyleigh 8 Paynesville Area 33.01 30.75  
 2 Punnonen, Ursula 12 Belgrade-Bro 33.02 32.02  
 3 Koss, Mikayla 11 Maple Lake 32.97 32.14  
 4 Deiter, Ellie 11 Howard Lake- 33.50 33.07  
 5 Grow, Sammie 10 Howard Lake- 33.60 34.43  
 6 Matheson, Emma 9 Howard Lake- 34.10 37.91  
Section 2  
 1 Kaiser, Brooke 12 Belgrade-Bro 28.92 28.57 4  
 2 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 29.41 29.19  
 3 Breth, Jaden 10 Holdingford 30.05 29.32  



 4 Swanson, Haley 12 Holdingford 31.38 30.19  
 5 Vliem, Rebekah 11 Belgrade-Bro 32.26 30.43  
 6 Smude, Katelyn 11 Pierz 30.09 30.43  
Section 3  
 1 Johnson, Brynn 10 Paynesville Area 27.93 27.68$ 10  
 2 Peterson, Bionca 12 Maple Lake 28.03 27.78$ 8  
 3 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 27.82 28.00 6  
 4 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 28.29 28.09 5  
 5 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 28.25 28.77 3  
 6 Hunt, Madelyn 9 Eden Valley- 28.33 28.91 2  
 7 Kuechle, Sawyer 11 Eden Valley- 28.80 29.07 1  
 8 Davis, Catera 8 Eden Valley- 28.79 29.08  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 27.80 5/15/2018 Brynn Johnson, PAYN  
 CMC: $ 25.14 2002 Shanda Larsen, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Johnson, Brynn 10 Paynesville Area 27.93 27.68$ 3 10  
 2 Peterson, Bionca 12 Maple Lake 28.03 27.78$ 3 8  
 3 Elsenpeter, Gracie 12 Maple Lake 27.82 28.00 3 6  
 4 Patrick, Jordyn 11 Holdingford 28.29 28.09 3 5  
 5 Kaiser, Brooke 12 Belgrade-Bro 28.92 28.57 2 4  
 6 Smeija, Jayden 11 Pierz 28.25 28.77 3 3  
 7 Hunt, Madelyn 9 Eden Valley- 28.33 28.91 3 2  
 8 Kuechle, Sawyer 11 Eden Valley- 28.80 29.07 3 1  
 9 Davis, Catera 8 Eden Valley- 28.79 29.08 3  
 10 Laney, Piper 9 Pierz 29.41 29.19 2  
 11 Breth, Jaden 10 Holdingford 30.05 29.32 2  
 12 Swanson, Haley 12 Holdingford 31.38 30.19 2  
 13 Vliem, Rebekah 11 Belgrade-Bro 32.26 30.43 2  
 14 Smude, Katelyn 11 Pierz 30.09 30.43 2  
 15 Tangen, Kyleigh 8 Paynesville Area 33.01 30.75 1  
 16 Punnonen, Ursula 12 Belgrade-Bro 33.02 32.02 1  
 17 Koss, Mikayla 11 Maple Lake 32.97 32.14 1  
 18 Deiter, Ellie 11 Howard Lake- 33.50 33.07 1  
 19 Grow, Sammie 10 Howard Lake- 33.60 34.43 1  
 20 Matheson, Emma 9 Howard Lake- 34.10 37.91 1  
 
Event 20 Boys 200 Meter Dash 
================================================================================  
 CMC: $ 22.95 5/15/2018 Kyle Felling, BEBE  
 CMC: $ 22.64 1998 Todd Berthiume, Becker  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points  
================================================================================  
 -- Haag, Alex 9 Eden Valley- 26.42 SCR  
Section 1  
 1 Berndt, Charlie 10 Maple Lake 26.24 25.85  
 2 Soley, Andrew 11 Howard Lake- 27.02 26.64  
 3 LeBlanc, Caiden 10 Holdingford 27.20 27.01  
 4 Alguire, Miles 10 Howard Lake- 28.20 27.58  
Section 2  
 1 Williams, Eric 10 Howard Lake- 24.68 24.29 4  
 2 Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 24.83 24.60  
 3 Kasper, Colton 12 Pierz 24.62 24.63  
 4 Paumen, Nathan 9 Maple Lake 25.35 25.13  
 5 O'Konek, Cameron 10 Paynesville Area 25.23 25.36  
 6 Belanger, Brayden 10 Maple Lake 25.83 25.55  
 7 Schueller, Rylan 9 Eden Valley- 25.58 25.60  
Section 3  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 22.36 22.92$ 10  
 2 Goodall, Blake 12 Belgrade-Bro 23.69 23.60 8  



 3 Hoeft, Jason 11 Paynesville Area 23.70 23.72 6  
 4 Gross, Alex 12 Pierz 24.13 23.92 5  
 5 Burg, Calvin 12 Paynesville Area 24.00 24.40 3  
 6 Fischer, Jacob 12 Holdingford 24.01 24.57 2  
 7 Fish, Billy 10 Eden Valley- 24.11 24.60 1  
 8 Patrick, Tyson 12 Holdingford 24.40 24.61  
=================================================================================== 
 CMC: $ 22.95 5/15/2018 Kyle Felling, BEBE  
 CMC: $ 22.64 1998 Todd Berthiume, Becker  
 Name Year School Seed Finals H# Points 
=================================================================================== 
Finals  
 1 Algarin, Matthias 11 Pierz 22.36 22.92$ 3 10  
 2 Goodall, Blake 12 Belgrade-Bro 23.69 23.60 3 8  
 3 Hoeft, Jason 11 Paynesville Area 23.70 23.72 3 6  
 4 Gross, Alex 12 Pierz 24.13 23.92 3 5  
 5 Williams, Eric 10 Howard Lake- 24.68 24.29 2 4  
 6 Burg, Calvin 12 Paynesville Area 24.00 24.40 3 3  
 7 Fischer, Jacob 12 Holdingford 24.01 24.57 3 2  
 8 Fish, Billy 10 Eden Valley- 24.11 24.60 3 1  
 9 Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 Belgrade-Bro 24.83 24.60 2  
 10 Patrick, Tyson 12 Holdingford 24.40 24.61 3  
 11 Kasper, Colton 12 Pierz 24.62 24.63 2  
 12 Paumen, Nathan 9 Maple Lake 25.35 25.13 2  
 13 O'Konek, Cameron 10 Paynesville Area 25.23 25.36 2  
 14 Belanger, Brayden 10 Maple Lake 25.83 25.55 2  
 15 Schueller, Rylan 9 Eden Valley- 25.58 25.60 2  
 16 Berndt, Charlie 10 Maple Lake 26.24 25.85 1  
 17 Soley, Andrew 11 Howard Lake- 27.02 26.64 1  
 18 LeBlanc, Caiden 10 Holdingford 27.20 27.01 1  
 19 Alguire, Miles 10 Howard Lake- 28.20 27.58 1  
 -- Haag, Alex 9 Eden Valley- 26.42 SCR  
 
Event 21 Girls 3200 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 12:24.87 5/15/2018 Augustus Demarais, MALA  
 CMC: $ 11:20.00 2011 Anna Donnay, EV-W/K  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Baumann, Brooke 9 Howard Lake- 12:15.52 12:09.91$ 10  
 2 Carlson, Macy 9 Paynesville Area 12:27.00 12:20.71$ 8  
 3 Tepley, Jackie 7 Howard Lake- 12:35.99 12:21.67$ 6  
 4 Demarais, Augustus 10 Maple Lake 12:16.37 12:34.96 5  
 5 Kuechle, Brookelyn 7 Eden Valley- 12:20.13 12:35.72 4  
 6 Andres, Carissa 8 Pierz 12:51.30 12:37.22 3  
 7 Miller, Mary 10 Maple Lake 12:41.52 12:38.77 2  
 8 Lueders, Zya 10 Eden Valley- 13:03.04 13:06.79 1  
 9 Pflueger, Clara 9 Holdingford 13:26.50 13:30.66  
 10 McClelland, Eva 9 Maple Lake 13:59.00 14:24.30  
 11 Gall, Alyssa 9 Pierz 14:19.70 14:32.88  
 
Event 22 Boys 3200 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 10:16.76 5/15/2018 Mike Miller, MALA  
 CMC: $ 9:54.16 2015 Andrew Zachman, Holdingford  
 Name Year School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Miller, Mike 12 Maple Lake 10:32.47 10:27.42 10  
 2 Provo, Alexander 12 Holdingford 11:03.56 10:59.86 8  
 3 Czanstowski, Nick 12 Howard Lake- 11:07.53 11:02.67 6  



 4 Pritchett, James 12 Paynesville Area 11:08.33 11:08.39 5  
 5 Christensen, Jeremiah 12 Holdingford 11:01.26 11:09.28 4  
 6 Kowalczyk, Ethan 7 Pierz 11:23.30 11:30.42 3  
 7 Greeder, Chance 9 Howard Lake- 11:35.11 11:41.43 2  
 8 Loch, Matt 10 Eden Valley- 11:41.00 11:45.63 1  
 9 Lewis, Ben 11 Maple Lake 12:12.21 12:05.80  
 -- Deiter, Chase 8 Howard Lake- 11:23.16 SCR  
 -- Neutz, Daniel 10 Maple Lake 11:56.61  
 
Event 23 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 4:16.62 5/15/2018 Eden Valley-W/Kimball, EdenVallWatKimb  
 O Kuechle, E Kuechle, A Lyrek, K Kleist  
 CMC: $ 4:11.24 1997 Becker, Becker  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 4:12.12 4:13.89$ 10  
 1) Kleist, Kennedy 12 2) Kuechle, Brielle 8  
 3) Lyrek, Amaya 12 4) Kuechle, Ellie 8  
 2 Maple Lake 4:25.31 4:27.63 8  
 1) Mergen, Ava 12 2) Pribyl, Sophia 9  
 3) Demarais, Augustus 10 4) Heying, Grace 11  
 3 Holdingford 4:33.60 4:28.53 6  
 1) Streit, Abby 8 2) Mosey, Jada 7  
 3) Catton, Brooke 12 4) Catton, Bridget 12  
 4 Paynesville Area 4:39.79 4:30.54 4  
 1) Roeske, Kianna 9 2) Zimmermann, Ellie 9  
 3) Uhlenkamp, Katie 8 4) Riley, Natalie 9  
 5 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 4:30.10 4:30.94 2  
 1) Scherping, Raquel 10 2) Severson, Madison 10  
 3) Mallak, Gracie 11 4) Helgeson, Gwen 12  
 6 Pierz 4:33.06 4:36.89 1  
 1) Boser, Dylann 8 2) Gross, Kalli 11  
 3) Swenson, Cloey 9 4) Andres, Brenna 11  
 7 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 4:40.64 4:54.72  
 1) Schwinghammer, Tiyana 8 2) Jones, Karissa 10  
 3) Roering, Harley 8 4) Lindsay, Jackie 10  
 
Event 24 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
================================================================================ 
 CMC: $ 3:30.92 5/15/2018 Eden Valley-W/Kimball, EdenVallWatKimb  
 J Kuechle, H Gagnon, A Marquedant, M Notch  
 CMC: $ 3:30.92 5/15/2018 Eden Valley-W/Kimball, EdenVallWatKimb  
 J Kuechle, H Gagnon, A Marquedant, M Notch  
 School Seed Finals Points 
================================================================================ 
Finals  
 1 Pierz 3:38.25 3:38.32 10  
 1) Moulzolf, Carter 11 2) Stangl, Ryan 12  
 3) Krych, Ethan 9 4) Becker, Zachary 12  
 2 Holdingford 3:40.86 3:40.71 8  
 1) Bomgaars, Braden 10 2) Grebinoski, Benjamin 12  
 3) Woods, Ezekiel 11 4) Hawn, Stuart 12  
 3 Belgrade-Brooten-Elrosa 3:45.00 3:42.68 6  
 1) Goodall, Blake 12 2) Kollman, Matthew 12  
 3) Schwinghammer, Ryan 10 4) Young, Ryan 10  
 4 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball 3:39.53 3:43.07 4  
 1) Marquedant, Alex 12 2) Blommer, Jake 11  
 3) Stommes, Adam 11 4) Kenning, Parker 10  
 5 Maple Lake 3:45.34 3:46.26 2  
 1) Strub, Daryn 12 2) Klug, Jack 10  



 3) Fobbe, Justin 12 4) Miller, Mike 12  
 6 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 3:51.00 3:51.56 1  
 1) Koosman, Zach 11 2) Kurst, Diego 10  
 3) Prine, Gerrick 12 4) Leukuma, Cole 10  
 


